U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 03-30-2009 SHEET To the Director of the U.S. Paten 103554464 thed documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name:Industrie De Nora S.p.A. Giuseppe Faita Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [____Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: _Via Bistolfi 35 Execution Date(s)01/20/2009 Merger X Assignment City: Milan Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: Italy Zip: 20134 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/408,180 Filed March 20, 2009 Document ID No.: 500813229 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Michele M. Tyrpak **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Eschweiler & Associates, LLC. Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 629 Euclid Ave., Suite 1000 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Cleveland Zip:<u>44114</u> State: Ohio Phone Number: 216-502-0600 Deposit Account Number _50-1733 Fax Number: 216-502-0601 Authorized User Name Michele M. Tyrpak Email Address: 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Michele M. Tyrpak, Registration No. 42,192

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR A PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Giuseppe FAITA citizen of Italy and resident of Italy, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the Italian priority date of September 21, 2006 of Application Serial No. MI2006A001799 is hereby claimed;

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Italy</u> and having a place of business at <u>Via Bistolfi 35 -20134 Milan</u>, <u>Italy</u> is desirous to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I, the said <u>Giuseppe FAITA</u> for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said INDUSTRIE DE NORA S.p.A. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0011 and to said invention, application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands as of the following date:

Giuseppe FAITA

Date: January 20, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 03/20/2009